Phone (800) 523-3602 • Fax (215) 831-7703 • www.simkar.com
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.
Catalog Number
TYPE
DATE
PREPARED BY
PROJECT

operating temperature, or operation with accessories should be confirmed
with the factory.
A8C Ordering Information
Series Size Diffuser #Lamps Lamp Wattage/Type Ballast Switching Voltage
A8C = Recessed, Center Perf Shield 22 = 2' X 2'
24 = 2' X 4'
P = Perf Shield 2
3
17T8 = 17W T8, 2' unit
32T8 = 32W T8, 4' unit
32HP8 = 32W HPT8, 4' unit
E = Electronic
E(x)* = Electronic HPT8*
D = Dimming
DH = Daylight Harvesting**
For 3 lamp units
Blank =  (1) 1-lamp ballast and (1) 2 lamp ballast
3L = (1) 3 lamp ballast
For 2 lamp units
Blank = (1) 2-lamp ballast
2/1L =  (2) 1-lamp ballasts
U1 = 120V - 277V
U3 = 347V - 480V
347 = 347V
* Specify (L)Low, (N)Normal, or (H)high. Contact factory for NEMA Premium
** F32T8 only
Options Accessories
BP = Bulk Pack
ELS1 = Emergency Lighting (low lumens)
ELS2 = Emergency Lighting (medium lumens)
ELS3 = Emergency Lighting (high lumens)
FL4 = 3/8" 6' flex with two #18.One ground and two connectors.
FL5 = 3/8" 6' flex with three #18.One ground and two connectors.
M = Master, includes 11' intertie and snap-in connector.
S= Satellite, includes snap-in connector
L = Lamps installed (contact factory)
GCK22 = Sheetrock/plaster grid kit for 2' X 2' units
GCK24 = Sheetrock/plaster grid kit for 2' X 4' units
23.68
4.